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Weekend Results.......
David Jolly went to the New Forest to compete in the inter-forces cup for RAFO.
John Butler informs me that 13 Yorkshire juniors (12 SYO, 1 EBOR) successfully qualified for the World Schools O Champs taking place in Estonia in May.

BOC 2019.......
The British Orienteering Championships are being held in Yorkshire on the first bank holiday weekend of May.
As with the JK a few years ago, all the YHOA clubs are helping to put on the event. HALO are resposible for entries and organising the relays on the
Monday.
The full programme can be seen here, but basically it's this:
Saturday 4th May, Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.

Volunteers Needed..........
Obviously helpers will be needed at the BOC 2019 Relays, but we also have an important Regional event before that.
HALO are hosting a YHOA Superleague Event at Mausoleum Woods on Sunday 28th April. This will also be the regional heat of the Yvette Baker
tournament for juniors, and is usually very well attended.

Events Coming Up................
Sunday 20th January, SYO - Hugset
Saturday 26th January, EBOR - York Uni Night Event
Sunday 27th January, LOG - Belton Woods
Sunday 3rd February, CLOK - Coalmire
Sunday 3rd February, NOC - Bramcote Hills
Monday 4th February, LOG - Night event
Saturday 9th February, SYO - Night Event, Ladies Spring Wood
Sunday 10th February, DVO - Birchens Edge
Saturday 16th February, AIRE - Northern Night Champs Ilkley Moor
Wednesday 20th February, HALO - Pub League Caistor
Sunday 24th February, EPOC - Elland urban
Sunday 27th March - Compass Sport Trophy
18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Sunday 28th April,HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
4th-6th May, BOC 2019 - Wharfedale
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

New Year, New You.......
Want to improve your orienteering technique? HALO News is here to help.
Our last one for a while, as others are doing this better. 
Lesson 55........ urban orienteering obstacles.
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